RESOLUTION NO. -2023
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PUBLIC HEALTH CLINIC & VITAL STATISTICS FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors is authorized to adopt new fees, fee levels, and
charges, pursuant to Government Code § 54985;

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado has reviewed and analyzed the current Public Health Clinic and Vital
Statistics cost per service event fee structures established via Resolution 147-2016;

WHEREAS, the County, having completed said analysis which included a review of the Public Health Clinic and
Vital Statistics operations (personnel, indirect and overhead, supervision and equipment costs), and a full cost
recovery analysis, as well as comparison against prevailing fees charged in surrounding counties as applicable;
and

WHEREAS, those clients seen at the Public Health Clinic may be eligible for funding from State or federal
programs, in which case the County is required to accept as full compensation whatever rates are set by the State
or federal government. Likewise, individuals with limited or no income, who are not eligible for State or federal
programs, will receive discounts based on the sliding fee scale attached hereto as Exhibit A, “Public Health Sliding
Fee Scale” to reduce economic barriers to health care;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that effective September 23, 2023, Board Resolution No. 147-2016
is hereby replaced by this Resolution, and the fees, fee levels, and charges attached hereto as Exhibit B, “Public
Health Communicable Disease Clinic Fees,” and Exhibit C, “Public Health Vital Statistics Fees” shall be
implemented.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the 25" day of July, 2023, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:
Attest: Noes:
Kim Dawson Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By:
Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors
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El Dorado County

Exhibit A
Public Health Sliding Fee Scale

Maximum Annual Income Amounts for each Sliding Fee Percentage Category (except for 0% discount)
2023 Federal Poverty Guidleines

Poverty Level* 100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150% 160% 170% 180% 190% 200% 250%
DISCOUNT
Family Size 100% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%

1 $14,580 | $16,038 | $17,496 | $18,954 | $20,412 | $21,870 | $23,328 | $24,786 | $26,244 | $27,702 | $29,160 | $36,450
2 $19,720 | $21,692 | $23,664 | $25,636 | $27,608 | $29,580 | $31,552 | $33,524 | $35,496 | S$37,468 | $39,440 | $49,300
3 $24,860 | $27,346 | $29,832 | $32,318 | $34,804 | $37,290 | $39,776 | $42,262 | $44,748 | S47,234 | $49,720 | $62,150
4 $30,000 [ $33,000 | $36,000 [ $39,000 | $42,000 | $45,000 | $48,000 | $51,000 | $54,000 | S$S57,000 [ $60,000 | S$S75,000
5 $35,140 | $38,654 | S42,168 | $45,682 | S$49,196 | $52,710 | S$56,224 | $59,738 | S$63,252 | $66,766 | $70,280 | $87,850
6 S40,280 | $44,308 | S48,336 | $52,364 | $56,392 | $60,420 | S64,448 | $68,476 | $72,504 | $76,532 | $80,560 | $100,700
7 S45,420 | $49,962 | S$54,504 | $59,046 | $63,588 | $68,130 | $72,672 | $77,214 | $81,756 | $86,298 | $90,840 | $113,550
8 $50,560 | $55,616 | $60,672 | $65,728 | $70,784 | $75,840 ( $80,896 | $85,952 [ $91,008 | $96,064 | $101,120 | $126,400

Each additional

person, add S5,140 S5,654 $6,168 $6,682 $7,196 $7,710 $8,224 $8,738 $9,252 $9,766 $10,280 $12,850

Note:

Medi-Cal for Adults

Medi-Cal for Childresn

Medi-Cal for Pregnant Women

Medi-Cal Access Program (MCAP_

County Children's Health Inititative Program (CHIP)

MGT of America, Inc.

up to 138% FPL
up to 266% FPL
up to 213% FPL
over 213%-322% FPL
over 266%-322% FPL
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Exhibit B

Public Health Communicable Disease Clinic Fees

El Dorado County Public Health Communicable Disease Clinic

Fee description Amount
Wart Treatment (Male) - 54050 S 99.00
Wart Treatment (Female) - 56501 S 137.00
IUD Removal - 58301 S 182.00
Vision Screening - 92499 S 61.00
Audiometry - 92551 S 61.00
Vision Screening (Snelen) - 99173 S 61.00
Phlebotomy, Therapeutic - 99195 S 50.00
New Focused Visit - 99201 S 79.00
New Expanded Visit - 99202 S 91.00
New Detailed Visit - 99203 S 117.00
New Comprehensive Visit - 99204 S 183.00
EST Focused Visit - 99211 S 63.00
EST Expanded Visit - 99212 S 74.00
EST Detailed Visit - 99213 S 85.00
EST Comprehensive Visit - 99214 S 108.00
Prolonged E&M Before/After Direct Care - 99358 S 91.00
Counseling Initial 10 minutes - COUN10 S 79.00
Counseling 11-15 minutes - COUN15 S 74.00
Counseling 16-30 minutes - COUN30 S 108.00
Counseling 31-45 minutes - COUN45 S 142.00
Urine Dipstick W/O Micro - 81002 S 13.00
Pregnancy Test Urine - 81025 S 30.00
Hemoglobin - 85018 S 47.00
Microscopy Provider - 87210 S 57.00
Theraputic Injection S 62.00
Antibiotic Injection - 90788 S 62.00
IZ Admin - Purchased (1-3 injec) - 90471/90472 S 40.00
IZ (Vaccines for Children and State Programs) - S 10.00
Purchased Vaccine - Actual Cost
OCC Hlth Clinic Exam - OCC99387 S 171.00
OCC Hlth - fit-for-duty - 0CC99455 S 202.00
TB Risk Assessment S 58.00
HEP C Screening S 25.00
HIV Screening - 86701 S 25.00
Occupational Exposures S 142.00
TB PPD (new) S 6.00
Direct Observed Therapy - DOT S 19.50
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Exhibit C
Public Health Vital Statistics Fees

El Dorado County Public Health Vital Statistics

Fee description Amount
Vital Stats
Birth Certificates S 32.00
Death Certificates S 24.00
Green Burial Registration Fee S 42.00
Still Birth Certificate S 20.00
Fetal Death Certificates S 21.00
Disposition (Burial) Permits S 12.00
Research blended rate S 65.00
Identify Verification Fee (Home Birth) S 30.00
Medical Marijuana
Medi-cal Marijuana ID (Patient or Caregiver) S 100.00
Medi-cal Marijuana ID (Patient or Caregiver) - State Fee S -
Medical Eligible - Medical Marijuana ID S 50.00
Medical Eligible - Medical Marijuana ID - State Fee S -
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